
Board of Education Regular Meeting
Wednesday, September 18, 2024 6:00 PM

Central Office, Wauneta Attendance Center
PO Box 368

Wauneta, NE 69045

Agenda

I. Call to Order
I.1. Pledge of Allegiance
I.2. Meeting Posting Verification
I.3. Open Meetings Act Notice
I.4. Mission Statement

II. Roll Call
III. Amendments to the Agenda/Approval of the Proposed Agenda
IV. Recognition of Visitors/Public Comments Pertaining to Action Items
V. Discussion Items

V.1. Building Project Update
VI. Action Items

VI.1. Approval and Signing of 8/12/2024 Regular Meeting Minutes
VI.2. Approval of EcoGuard Payment
VI.3. Approval of BD Pay Application
VI.4. Approval of Monthly Budget Reports & District Expenditures
VI.5. Approval of 2024-2025 Budget of Expenditures
VI.6. Approve Resolution to Set 2024-2025 Final Tax Request
VI.7. Approve 1% Allowable Growth
VI.8. Appoint Randy Geier as Fiscal Agent
VI.9. Approve North Star Negotiations

 
VII. Policy Review
VIII. Administrative Reports

VIII.1. Superintendent Report
VIII.2. Principal Report
VIII.3. ESU 15 Report
VIII.4. NASB Report

IX. Recognition of Visitors/Public Comments
X. Executive Session 

X.1. Enter into Executive Session
X.2. Return to Open Session

XI. Next Regular Meeting 
XII. Adjourn
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800379 8/31/2024Period Ending Date:Project: 22-02-0301 / Waunetal PalisadeReno&Addition

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

1.0 Pre-Con General Conditions 37,625.00 37,625.00 37,625.00 100.00 1,881.25
2.0 General Conditions 526,590.40 357,866.25 22,860.00 380,726.25 72.30 145,864.15 19,036.34
3.0 General Requirements 206,046.60 324,872.68 19,235.68 344,108.36 167.01 -138,061.76 17,205.41
4.0 Temporary Walls - Allowance 45,000.00 14,775.54 14,775.54 32.83 30,224.46 738.79
5.0 Interior Demo - Midwest Demo 108,300.00 101,458.50 2,799.83 104,258.33 96.27 4,041.67 5,212.92
6.0 Building Concrete - Heartland 392,154.66 362,456.28 29,698.38 392,154.66 100.00 19,607.73
7.0 Misc Concrete - Allowance 25,000.00 10,955.20 10,955.20 43.82 14,044.80 547.76
8.0 Reinforcing Steel - Conc Ind 32,610.00 26,529.78 26,529.78 81.35 6,080.22 1,326.49
9.0 Excavate Elev Pit - Est Cost 7,500.00 5,443.00 5,443.00 72.57 2,057.00 272.15

10.0 Masonry - Masonry Unlimited 45,780.00 45,780.00 45,780.00 100.00 2,289.00
11.0 Structural Steel - 4G Steel 78,764.00 50,581.61 50,581.61 64.22 28,182.39 2,529.08
12.0 Strcl Steel Erect - Est Cost 75,000.00 60,425.55 66.26 60,491.81 80.66 14,508.19 3,024.59
13.0 Carpentry - BD Construction 127,158.00 119,678.41 507.67 120,186.08 94.52 6,971.92 6,009.32
14.0 Casework - Designercraft 37,094.00 50,821.00 -13,727.00 37,094.00 100.00 1,854.70
15.0 Roofing Addition - Tri Cities 35,035.00 35,035.00 35,035.00 100.00 1,751.76
16.0 Roof Patch - Allowance 5,000.00 4,432.55 4,432.55 88.65 567.45 221.63
17.0 Sealants - BD Construction 23,683.00 6,699.02 6,699.02 28.29 16,983.98 334.96
18.0 Doors & Hardware - Metal D&H 169,558.00 162,965.20 140.00 163,105.20 96.19 6,452.80 8,155.26
19.0 Coiling Door - PTC 37,149.00 23,939.00 23,939.00 64.44 13,210.00 1,196.95
20.0 Kalwall System - SGH 29,367.00 29,367.00 29,367.00 100.00 1,468.35
21.0 Alum Strfront & Glaz - Tri Co 115,087.00 128,228.00 -13,141.00 115,087.00 100.00 5,754.35
22.0 Drywall & Framing - Mitchell 838,942.00 838,942.00 838,942.00 100.00 41,947.10
23.0 Painting 123,769.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 96.95 3,769.00 6,000.00
24.0 Acoustical Ceiling - TC Ceilng 53,400.00 55,000.00 -1,600.00 53,400.00 100.00 2,670.00
25.0 Flooring - Floors 114,283.00 110,367.40 110,367.40 96.57 3,915.60 5,518.37
26.0 Polished Concrete - SurfaceSlr 26,600.00 25,433.23 25,433.23 95.61 1,166.77 1,271.66
27.0 Display & Markers Boards - PTC 28,054.60 25,689.42 25,689.42 91.57 2,365.18 1,284.47
28.0 Wall Protection - EPCO 9,323.46 8,499.99 8,499.99 91.17 823.47 425.00
29.0 Fire Extinguishers - EPCO 1,557.00 3,129.92 -1,572.92 1,557.00 100.00 77.84
30.0 Toilet Accessories - EPCO 2,769.00 2,764.33 2,764.33 99.83 4.67 138.22
31.0 Toilet Partitions - PTC 7,498.82 2,535.67 2,535.67 33.81 4,963.15 126.78
32.0 Interior Signage - Allowance 500.00 42.72 42.72 8.54 457.28 2.14
33.0 Exterior Signage - Allowance 15,000.00 15,000.00
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800379 8/31/2024Period Ending Date:Project: 22-02-0301 / Waunetal PalisadeReno&Addition

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

34.0 Athletic Equipment - PTC 100,738.75 100,738.75 100,738.75 100.00 5,036.94
35.0 Window Coverings - Craftsman 1,123.00 1,123.00
36.0 Gym Floor - Sports Unlimited 91,483.00 91,483.00 91,483.00 100.00 4,574.15
37.0 Pre Eng Metal Bldg - Ceco 392,506.00 392,263.32 392,263.32 99.94 242.68 19,613.17
38.0 PEMB Erect - Big Johnson 195,379.00 195,379.00 195,379.00 100.00 9,768.95
39.0 Elevator - TK Elevators 145,265.00 108,948.75 27,237.19 136,185.94 93.75 9,079.06 6,809.30
40.0 Fire Suppresion - NE FireSpklr 55,449.00 55,150.77 55,150.77 99.46 298.23 2,757.54
41.0 Plumbing 321,215.01 337,139.01 -15,924.00 321,215.01 100.00 16,060.76
41.1 SteamPipeRadtrRemoval-Allowanc 12,500.00 12,500.00
42.0 HVAC - Rutts Htg & Air 1,004,342.50 993,895.68 6,058.32 999,954.00 99.56 4,388.50 49,997.70
43.0 Electrical - Pivot Electric 616,600.00 640,950.00 -24,350.00 616,600.00 100.00 30,830.00
44.0 Communications - Kidwell 164,824.00 158,544.00 6,280.00 164,824.00 100.00 8,241.20
45.0 Earthwork - TK Ventures 101,763.64 113,803.00 -12,039.36 101,763.64 100.00 5,088.18
46.0 Termite Control - Allowance 5,000.00 7,800.00 7,800.00 156.00 -2,800.00 390.00
47.0 Parking Lot Striping - Allowan 5,000.00 325.00 325.00 6.50 4,675.00 16.25
48.0 Owner's Contingency 164,944.22 88,691.51 76,252.71 164,944.22 100.00 8,247.21
49.0 Post Bid Inflation 50,000.00 49,522.59 477.41 50,000.00 100.00 2,500.00
50.0 Estimating Adjustment 323,542.15 114,906.00 150,085.26 264,991.26 81.90 58,550.89 13,249.56
51.0 Contractor's Fee 356,643.69 328,822.32 14,238.90 343,061.22 96.19 13,582.47 17,153.05
52.0 CM Bond Costs 7,700.00 7,259.00 7,259.00 94.27 441.00 362.95

96.19Totals 7,497,217.50 6,912,527.72 299,016.56 7,211,544.28 285,673.22 360,577.28



Wauneta Palisade Public School Invoice 800379

214 W Wichita St Draw 19

Wauneta, NE 69045 Date 9/3/24

Customer 23018

Billing Thru: 8/30/2024

Contract: 22-02-030 School Addition & Renovation

Contract Recap:
Construction Budget 7,497,217.50$            

Estimated Budget Change to Date -$                           

Construction to Date 7,497,217.50$            

Total Completed to Date 7,211,544.58$            

Retainage (344,850.67)$             

Total Earned Less Retainage 7,165,710.77$            

Less Previous Billings (6,881,644.75)$           

AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE 284,066.02$               

Net 10 Days

Description Quantity Rate Amount

01 General Conditions

01-3113.10 Sr. Accounting 3 75.00$        225.00$                      

01-3113.20 Accounting 9 70.00$        630.00$                      

01-3113.30 Construction Op Director 0 115.00$      -$                           

01-3113.44 Field Operations Director 17 115.00$      1,955.00$                   

01-3113-45 Project Engineer 150.00$      -$                           

01-3113.50 Project Manager 45.5 80.00$        3,640.00$                   

0 100.00$      -$                           

01-3113.55 Assistant Project Manager 3 65.00$        195.00$                      

01-3113.60 Superintendent 151 85.00$        12,835.00$                 

Overtime 19 105.00$      1,995.00$                   

Monthly Bonus 1 1,000.00$   1,000.00$                   

60-3000-99 In House Design 5.5 70.00$        385.00$                      

01-3113.80 Project Executive 0 150.00$      -$                           

TOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS 22,860.00$                 

01 General Requirements

01-3100.40 Incidental Const Services 

Leadman 0 70.00$        -$                           

Other Misc Costs 4,971.38$                   

01-3100.50 Plan Documents -$                           

01-5133.10 Temporary Telephone/Internet 160.00$                      

01-5219.10 Sanitary Facilities 867.98$                      

01-7113.10 Mobilization

Superintendent 0 85.00$        -$                           

105.00$      -$                           

Leadman 28 70.00$        1,960.00$                   

87.50$        -$                           

Skilled Laborer 7 65.00$        455.00$                      

01-7419.10 Refuse Collection & Disposal 1,302.25$                   

01-7423.10 Cleaning -$                           

Assistant Superintendent 9 75.00$        675.00$                      

105.00$      -$                           

Skilled Laborer 7 65.00$        455.00$                      

CSI Division



87.50$        -$                           

Leadman 0 70.00$        -$                           

0 87.50$        -$                           

Laborer 12 50.00$        600.00$                      

70-1000.99 Mileage 

Week of 07/29/24 - BD29 254 $0.655 166.37$                      

Week of 08/05/24 - BD29 406 $0.655 265.93$                      

Week of 08/12/24 - BD29 402 $0.655 263.31$                      

Week of 08/15/24 - BD09 246 $0.655 161.13$                      

70-2000.99 Lodging 1,452.33$                   

70-3000.99 Meals

Week of 08/05/24 5 $25.00 125.00$                      

Week of 08/12/24 3 $25.00 75.00$                       

Week of 08/19/24 4 $25.00 100.00$                      

Week of 08/26/24 8 $25.00 200.00$                      

70-7000.99 Equipment

Leased Equipment -$                           

BD Equipment

Job Trailer 1 $650.00 650.00$                      

Storage Trailer 1 $160.00 160.00$                      

Forklift 1 $2,400.00 2,400.00$                   

Bobcat 1 $1,395.00 1,395.00$                   

Ranger 1 $375.00 375.00$                      

TOTAL GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 19,235.68$                 

02 Existing Conditions

02-4100.99 Demolition

Subcontractor 1,749.83$                   

Leadman 2 70.00$        140.00$                      

Skilled Laborer 14 65.00$        910.00$                      

Laborer 0 50.00$        -$                           

TOTAL EXISTING CONDITIONS 2,799.83$                   

03 Concrete

03-3000.99 Cast in Place Concrete

Subcontractor 65,484.71$                 

03-2000.99 Concrete Reinforcing

Subcontractor 5,932.00$                   

TOTAL CONCRETE 71,416.71$                 

04 Masonry

04-0500.99 Masonry

Subcontractor   4,500.00$                   

TOTAL MASONRY 4,500.00$                   

05 Metals

05-1000.20 Structural Steel Erection

Subcontractor -$                           

Materials 66.26$                       

TOTAL METALS 66.26$                       

70 Contingencies

70-1100-20 Post Bid Inflation 3,389.04$                   

Subcontractor -$                           

70-1100.99 Estimating Adjustment 10,498.53$                 

TOTAL CONTINGENCY 13,887.57$                 



Invoices By Job per Cost Code
BD Construction, Inc. / Kearney Page 109-03-2024

All Invoices
Invoice Original

Invoice Date Description Amount

22-02-030 Wauneta-Palisade School - CMA
01-3100-40 Incidental Const Services

2028 Builders Warehouse
PO Box 1895
Kearney NE 68848-1895

1654090 07-19-2024 sealant/screws          72.22
1658033 08-01-2024 sealant          33.64
1662219 08-15-2024 paint          21.01

6517 First National-7626-RP
PO Box 2818
Omaha NE 68103

2024-08-01 08-01-2024 holesaw/cement/adhesive          70.21
2024-08-04 08-04-2024 dust masks         105.46
2024-08-23 08-23-2024 primer spray          58.80
2024-08-26 08-26-2024 cutting blades/galv spray         106.88
2024-08-26b 08-26-2024 primer spray          33.51

6553 First National-3320-BW
PO Box 2818
Omaha NE 68103

2024-08-23 08-23-2024 bits/galvanizg spray/wd40         105.25

6556 First National-0765-JB
PO Box 2818
Omaha NE 68103

2024-08-15b 08-15-2024 galvanizing spray          21.36

10115 Jack Lederman Co., Inc.
1901 5th Avenue
Keatney NE 68845

w33418 08-16-2024 drain covers         749.51
w33434 08-23-2024 bending/welding       3,546.45

23215 Winnelson Corporaton
2621 West 24th Street
Kearney NE 68847

462313 01 08-26-2024 blades          47.08

CSI Total       4,971.38*



Invoices By Job per Cost Code
BD Construction, Inc. / Kearney Page 209-03-2024

All Invoices
Invoice Original

Invoice Date Description Amount

22-02-030 Wauneta-Palisade School - CMA
01-5133-10 Temporary Telephone (Cell Phon

6545 First National-9948-MR
PO Box 2818
Omaha NE 68103

2024-08-20vz 08-19-2024 Verizon 6/21/24 to 7/20/24         160.00

CSI Total         160.00*

01-5219-10 Sanitary Facilities
19262 Scotties Potties Inc

PO Box 487
Ogallala NE 69153

851198MC 07-31-2024 porta jon rental         468.60
851440MC 08-12-2024 porta jon rental         399.38

CSI Total         867.98*

01-7419-10 Refuse Collection & Disposal
4079 Dan's R US Sanitation

PO Box 1016
McCook NE 69001-1016

9536580 08-01-2024 landfill       1,302.25

CSI Total       1,302.25*

02-4100-99 Demolition
2000 BD Construction Inc/Kearney

PO Box 726
Kearney NE 68848

800369 08-20-2024 Draw - Wauneta       1,749.83

CSI Total       1,749.83*

03-3000-10 Concrete Foundation
8155 Heartland Concrete & Const

9295 Osborne Dr West
Hastings NE 68901

WPPS-07 08-20-2024 Draw 07-WPPS       5,932.00

CSI Total       5,932.00*



Invoices By Job per Cost Code
BD Construction, Inc. / Kearney Page 309-03-2024

All Invoices
Invoice Original

Invoice Date Description Amount

22-02-030 Wauneta-Palisade School - CMA
03-3000-99 Cast In Place Concrete

8155 Heartland Concrete & Const
9295 Osborne Dr West
Hastings NE 68901

WPPS-07 08-20-2024 Draw 07-WPPS      65,484.71

CSI Total      65,484.71*

04-0500-99 Common Work Results - Masonry
13371 Masonry Unlimited LLC

306 East 6th Street
Kearney NE 68847

WPPS-03 08-20-2024 Draw 03-WPPS       4,500.00

CSI Total       4,500.00*

05-1000-20 Structrual Steel Erection
3206 Ceco Building Systems

PO Box 841127
Dallas TX 75284-1127

10766 06-19-2024 touch up paint          66.26

CSI Total          66.26*

06-1000-10 Rough Carpentry
2000 BD Construction Inc/Kearney

PO Box 726
Kearney NE 68848

800369 08-20-2024 Draw - Wauneta         507.67

CSI Total         507.67*

09-2116-10 Gypsum Drywall
13078 Mitchell Drywall, Inc.

PO Box 1329
North Platte NE 69103

WPPS-13 08-20-2024 Draw 13-WPPS      53,128.00

CSI Total      53,128.00*



Invoices By Job per Cost Code
BD Construction, Inc. / Kearney Page 409-03-2024

All Invoices
Invoice Original

Invoice Date Description Amount

22-02-030 Wauneta-Palisade School - CMA
09-5100-10 Acoustical Ceiling Sytems

20018 T-C Ceilings Inc
PO Box 879
Grand Island NE 68802

WPPS-04 08-16-2024 Draw 04-WPPS       6,100.00

CSI Total       6,100.00*

09-6000-99 Flooring
6046 Floors Inc

PO Box 22877
Lincoln NE 68542-2877

WPPS-06 08-19-2024 Draw 06-WPPS       9,860.00

CSI Total       9,860.00*

09-9600-10 Flooring
6046 Floors Inc

PO Box 22877
Lincoln NE 68542-2877

WPPS-06 08-19-2024 Draw 06-WPPS      15,573.23

CSI Total      15,573.23*

14-2000-99 Elevators
15006 TK Elevator Corporation

PO Box 3796
Carol Stream IL 60132-3796

1000629554 08-09-2024 Draw 03-WPPS      27,237.19

CSI Total      27,237.19*

22-0100-99 Operation & Maint - Plumbing
1196 Aupperle Plumbing

314 W Front St
North Platte NE 69101

75550 08-19-2024 Draw-WPPS       1,750.00

CSI Total       1,750.00*



Invoices By Job per Cost Code
BD Construction, Inc. / Kearney Page 509-03-2024

All Invoices
Invoice Original

Invoice Date Description Amount

22-02-030 Wauneta-Palisade School - CMA
23-0100-99 Oper & Maintenance of HVAC Sys

18082 Rutts Heating & A/C, Inc
1001 W 1st Street
Hastings NE 68901

53863 08-15-2024 WPPS-18       6,058.32

CSI Total       6,058.32*

27-0100-99 Communications
11342 Kidwell

3333 Folkways Circle
Lincoln NE 68504

251487 08-20-2024 Draw 13-WPPS      10,310.00

CSI Total      10,310.00*

31-2313-10 Site Prep
20283 T & K Ventures

PO Box 481
Trenton NE 69044

WPPS-06 08-20-2024 Draw 06-WPPS      19,347.50

CSI Total      19,347.50*

70-1100-10 Estimating Adjustment
1196 Aupperle Plumbing

314 W Front St
North Platte NE 69101

75549 08-19-2024 plumbing       3,642.00
75551 08-19-2024 plumbing       4,000.75

2028 Builders Warehouse
PO Box 1895
Kearney NE 68848-1895

1664110 08-21-2024 bits/paint         125.28

6046 Floors Inc
PO Box 22877
Lincoln NE 68542-2877

WPPS-06 08-19-2024 Draw 06-WPPS         710.00



Invoices By Job per Cost Code
BD Construction, Inc. / Kearney Page 609-03-2024

All Invoices
Invoice Original

Invoice Date Description Amount

22-02-030 Wauneta-Palisade School - CMA
70-1100-10

10115 Jack Lederman Co., Inc.
1901 5th Avenue
Keatney NE 68845

107056 08-05-2024 6" ballards 7'       2,942.50

13078 Mitchell Drywall, Inc.
PO Box 1329
North Platte NE 69103

WPPS-13 08-20-2024 Draw 13-WPPS         922.00-

CSI Total      10,498.53*

70-1100-20 Post Bid Inflaction
20271 Tri-Cities Roofing&Sheet Metal

PO BOX 909
Grand Island NE 68802

8867-3 08-22-2024 additional metal work       3,389.04

CSI Total       3,389.04*

70-2000-99 Lodging
6542 First National-1612-CS

PO Box 2818
Omaha NE 68103

2024-08-01 08-01-2024 lodging utilities         252.33

23035 Crystal Walgren
335 Arapahoe St
Wauneta NE 69045

2024-08-01 08-01-2024 Aug 2024 Rent       1,200.00

CSI Total       1,452.33*
Report Totals:     250,246.22*



Actual
Disbursements & 

Transfers

Actual/Estimated
Disbursements &

Transfers

Budgeted
Disbursements & 

Transfers

  FUNDS
2022-2023

(1)
2023-2024

(2)
2024-2025

(3)

General 4,608,115.00$       4,359,488.00$       6,642,000.00$       1,100,455.00$       4,442,770.00$             3,333,015.00$         

Depreciation -$                       -$                       316,056.00$          316,056.00$                

Employee Benefit -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                             

Contingency -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                             

Activities 158,623.00$          160,000.00$          314,620.00$          -$                       314,620.00$                

School Nutrition 305,000.00$          516,000.00$          565,000.00$          -$                       565,000.00$                

Bond -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                             -$                         

Special Building 2,312,547.00$       5,550,745.00$       2,019,886.00$       1,362,007.00$             664,524.00$            

Qualified Capital
Purpose Undertaking -$                       776,472.00$          484,647.00$          -$                       343,673.00$                142,398.00$            

Cooperative -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                             

Student Fee -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                             

 -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                             

TOTALS 7,384,285.00$       11,362,705.00$     10,342,209.00$     1,100,455.00$       7,344,126.00$             4,139,937.00$         

Bond Purposes Non-Bond Purposes Total
Breakdown of Property Tax -$                       4,139,937.00$             4,139,937.00$         

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING AND BUDGET SUMMARY
Wauneta-Palisade Public School (15-0536) in Chase County, Nebraska

Total Available 
Resources

Before Property
Taxes

(5)

Total Personal and
Real Property

Tax Requirement
(7)

Necessary
Cash

Reserve
(4)

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given, in compliance with the provisions of State Statute Sections 13-501 to 13-513, that the governing body will meet on the 18 
day of September, 2024 at 5:45 o'clock, PM MTN, at Wauneta Board Room for the purpose of hearing support, opposition, criticism, suggestions or 
observations of taxpayers relating to the following proposed budget and to consider amendments relative thereto.  The budget detail is available at the office 
of the Clerk/Secretary during regular business hours. For more information on statewide receipts and expenditures, and to compare cost per pupil and 
performance to other school districts, go to: https://nep.education.ne.gov



2023-2024 2024-2025 Change

Property Valuations                        445,353,408                          474,660,039 7%

Fund
2023-2024 

Operating Budget

2023-2024 
Property Tax

 Request
2023

Tax Rate

Property Tax Rate
(2023-2024 Request

Divided By
2024 Valuation)

2024-2025
Operating Budget

2024-2025
Proposed Property

Tax Request

Proposed
2024

Tax Rate

Change 
in Tax 
Rate

Change in 
Operating 

Budget

General Fund 6,279,000.00                 3,296,495.00                  0.740198 0.694496 6,642,000.00           3,333,015.00                      0.702190 -5% 6%

Bond Fund(s) K - 12 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0% 0

Bond Fund(s)  K - 8 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0% 0

Bond Fund(s)  9 - 12 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0% 0

Bond Fund _____________ 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0% 0

Special Building Fund 5,830,615.00                 623,495.00                     0.140000 0.131356 2,019,886.00           664,524.00                         0.140000 0% -65%

Qualified Capital Purpose
Undertaking Fund  K - 12 1,123,742.00                 133,606.00                     0.030000 0.028148 484,647.00              142,398.00                         0.030000 0% -57%

Qualified Capital Purpose
Undertaking Fund  K - 8 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0% 0

Qualified Capital Purpose
Undertaking Fund  9 - 12 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0% 0

Total 13,233,357.00               4,053,596.00                  0.910198 0.854000 9,146,533.00           4,139,937.00                      0.872190 -4% -31%

Notice of Special Hearing To Set Final Tax Request
Wauneta-Palisade Public School (15-0536) in Chase County, Nebraska

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given, in compliance with the provisions of State Statute Section 77-1632, that the governing body will meet on the 18 day of, September 2024 at 5:45 o'clock PM 
MTN, at Wauneta Board Room for the purpose of hearing support, opposition, criticism, suggestions or observations of taxpayers relating to setting the final tax request.

2024-2025 Budget Information2023-2024  Budget Information
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